ForBio and STI course:
Entomology hands-on: collecting, sorting, species ID
Preliminary schedule 2-9 September 2018

Welcome to the ForBio and STI course: Entomology hands-on: collecting, sorting, and species ID. During eight days we are going to study the most diverse and species-rich group of organisms in nature: the insects. Many of them are weather-sensitive creatures, so the schedule below is tentative; changes will take place according to weather conditions. This will allow for optimal field collection and give you the best experience possible in the course.

Do not forget to bring warm clothes, rainwear and boots and - if you have them - a pocket lens, net and any other relevant equipment!

Teachers:

Dave Karlsson (DK) dave.karlsson@stationlinne.se
Bengt-Åke Bengtsson (BÅB) bengt.a.bengtsson@gmail.com
Bengt Andersson (BA) 
Mattias Jaschhof (MJ) mjaschhof@yahoo.de
Björn Rulik (BR) B.Rulik@leibniz-zfmk.de
Elisabeth Stur (ES) elisabeth.stur@ntnu.no
Aina Mærk Aspaas (AMA) aina.aspaas@ntnu.no
Coordinator: Maria Backlund (MB) maria.backlund@slu.se
AM 9 – 12 (AM1 = 9 – 10, AM2 = 9:30 - 12)

PM 13 – 16 (PM1 = 13 – 14, PM2 = 14:30 -16)

Sunday, 2 – Introduction day 

AM
Lecture: introduction: Öland, Station Linné, SMTP (DK)
PM
Lecture: overview of entomology and all insect orders (DK)
Evening
Social, welcome dinner

Monday, 3 – THE Collecting Day

AM1
Lecture: collecting techniques (DK)
AM2
Field session: setting out traps (DK)
PM
Lab:determination, sorting processes and preparation techniques (DK)
Evening
Field session: night excursion (DK)

Tuesday, 4 - The Hymenoptera Day

AM
Lecture: determination (DK)
PM
Lab: determination, sorting and preparation techniques of Hymenoptera (DK)

Wednesday, 5 - The Coleoptera Day

AM
Field session: collecting insects (BA)
PM
Lab: Determination and preparation techniques (BA)
Evening
Field session: Night excursion (DK)

Thursday, 6 – The Diptera Day
AM
Lecture: families, sorting and determination (BR, ES and MJ)
PM
Lab: Preparation techniques incl. micro Diptera embedding and genitalia treatment on micro slides. (BR, ES and MJ)
Friday, 7 – The Lepidoptera Day

AM
Field session: collecting Lepidoptera (BÅB and DK)
PM
Lab: Determination and preparation techniques (BÅB and DK)
Saturday, 8 – The Diverse Day

AM
Lecture: Molecular identification, General barcoding/GBOL introduction (BR, AMA and ES)
PM
Lab: Determination and preparation of collected insects 

Sunday, 9 – The Final Day

AM
Examination: a taxa based quiz
PM
Evaluation and discussions – why and how about insects (DK and MB)

